

## **RESOLUTION NO. 30-24**

## GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

(Hereinafter the "FUND")

## APPROVING CERTAIN DISBURSEMENTS

**WHEREAS**, the Bylaws of the GSMJIF require that the Fund Commissioners approve all disbursements by a majority vote, and

WHEREAS, the attached bill of items sets forth certain bills or demands for monies;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the FUND's Board of Fund Commissioners that the attached bill of items totaling **\$1,001,983.92** for payment.

1	v		
Chairman – Tim Quinn		September 25, 2024 Date	_
Secretary – Bryan Russe		September 25, 2024	_

Adopted: this day by the Board of Fund Commissioners



## **RESOLUTION NO. 31-24**

## GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

(Hereinafter referred to as the "FUND")

## APPROVING CLAIMS PAYMENTS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fund Commissioners of the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund, that confirmation and authorization approval is made in issuance of the attached claims payments totaling \$11,194,355 against the fund for July and August.

ADOPTED: this day before the Boa	rd of Fund Commissioners:
Chairman – Tim Quinn	September 25, 2024 Date
Secretary – Bryan Russell	September 25, 2024 Date



## **RESOLUTION NO. 32-24**

# RESOLUTION APPOINTING APPROVED COUNSEL FOR THE GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

WHEREAS, the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund is responsible for providing a defense to certain claims brought against its members in accordance with the Fund's coverage documents; and

**WHEREAS,** in order to appoint defense counsel, a law firm must be on the approved counsel list of the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund to defend any members of the Fund; and

**WHEREAS**, the law firm shown in this resolution has been proposed as Counsel for the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund for the year 2024.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Board of Fund Commissioners of the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund that the law firms named in this resolution be and the same are hereby appointed as an approved counsel for the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund for the year 2024:

Arthur R. Sypek, Esq.,

Murphy Orlando 494 Broad Street - 5th Fl. Newark, NJ 07102

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Chairman of the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund is hereby authorized to execute this resolution.

#### GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

	September 25, 2024
Chairman – Tim Quinn	Date
	September 25, 2024
Secretary – Bryan Russell	Date